voke 5,’.
(JJ

“

Date: August 21, 2024
Time: 8am -5:30 pm

Wes,e

Q uisp®

Regenerative Agriculture Field Tour Itinerary

Start and End Location: Stoney Ridge Farms - 14031 Broom Rd. Waldron, Ml

Portable restroom available at stops with *

Morning Activities at Stoney Ridge Farms*

e 8 am: Registration and breakfast in the barn

e 9 am: Rainfall Simulator with Ray Archuleta
e 9:50 am: Board buses according to color sticker on your name tag and folder color

Morning Bus Trip — Buses begin loading at 9:50 am and depart at 10 am

Blue Bus to Les Seiler’s Farm - Fayette, OH*
Topics: Two-stage ditch, cover crops, no-till
Speakers: Les Seiler, Ryann Rich, Clint Nester,
Stephanie Singer, Matthew Burkholder, Will
Brinkerhoff, and Kristen Poley

Orange Bus to Person Farms - Montpelier, OH*
Topics: High-stock-density rotational grazing,
pasture and forest raised pork, forage

Speakers: Denny Person, Ron Rusk, Tim Hine, and
Joel Leland

Lunch at Stoney Ridge Farms*

Blue Bus — Lunch at 11:45 am

Orange Bus — Lunch at 12:15 pm

Lunch Presentations at 12:40 pm — Jay Williams — Stoney Ridge Farm Host
and Erik Palm - Michigan Department of Agriculture and Rural Development

Afternoon Bus Trip

Blue Bus departs at 1:05 pm

Stop 1: Person Farms - Montpelier, OH*
Topics: High-stock-density rotational grazing,
pasture and forest raised port, forage

Speakers: Denny Person, Ron Rusk, Tim Hine, and
Joel Leland

Stop 2: Rebel Farm - Osseo, MI*

Topics: diverse vegetable production, composting,
ground air heat transfer system, wetland habitat
Speaker: Suzie Leitz and Kali Rush

4:10 pm — Afternoon social

Stop 3: The Laughing Flock - Pittsford, Mi
Topics: Rotational grazing with chickens, cover
crops, no-till

Speakers: Allison Grimm and Jill Dohner

Return to Stoney Ridge Farms by 5:30 pm

Orange Bus departs at 1:20 pm

Stop 1: The Laughing Flock - Pittsford, Ml
Topics: Rotational grazing with chickens, cover
crops, no-till

Speakers: Allison Grimm and Jill Dohner

Stop 2: Rebel Farm - Osseo, MI*

Topics: diverse vegetable production, composting,
ground air heat transfer system, wetland habitat
Speaker: Suzie Leitz and Kali Rush

3:15 pm — Afternoon social

Stop 3: Les Seiler’s Farm - Fayette, OH*
Topics: Two-stage ditch, cover crops, no-till
Speakers: Les Seiler, Ryann Rich, Clint Nester,
Stephanie Singer, Matthew Burkholder, Will
Brinkerhoff, and Kristen Poley

Return to Stoney Ridge Farms by 5:30 pm



Tour Stops
J o nd Clagton.
+ | T 1 Hudson
0 5 Miles
Reading 3 f
3 3
3 ool
W Montgomery Rd E Montgomery Rd Pran' Rd
The
Rebel Farm Laughing
Sundl G Flock ES
2 3
ﬁ s ?;‘ o \
: a P i 9
_g, so,,a? Sfoney M
hb‘ __ . -Ridge : 7
o - (o°° Farms ;
Person Farms o\ wildiite I\ Les Seiler
o Area 1% Farm
P (Piomeer
czg US.Highway.20 ; i"“‘ {20}
s Wighway.20 g
ighway. 20 > ;
£ e Tiffin River
& a8 Wildlife Area
' Stoney Ridge Farms I
14031 Broom Rd. Waldron, Ml Les Seiler’s Farm
P F 16099 County Rd. 21 Fayette, OH
ersons rarms
. Rebel Farm
19233 County Rd. 5-50 Montpelier, OH

The Laughing Flock
10311 Lickley Rd. S. Osseo, Ml

11081 Bird Lake Rd. S. Osseo, Ml




